COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to LABOR OF LOVE, INC..
To operate LABOR OF LOVE-BUILDIE

Located at_2029 NORTH 62ND STREET. P IL. DE PHIA. P

RS AT——— *LE GAL_ENWTY

NAME GFT-'ACIUT‘Y OR. i\GENCY

C&IA!: TY OR AGENCY)

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY}

No: 145570

lent E

ISSUING DFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s} enly and is not transferable
and should be pested in a conspicuous place in the facility.

LiETLbrag




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

PHONE: (717) 783-3670

JUL 122012 FAX: (717} 783-5662

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING

Ms. Leeanna Cox Purnell, Director/Owner
Labor of Love, Inc.

Labor of Love — Building 1

2029 North 62™ Street

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19151

Dear Ms. Purnell:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
June 7, 2012 and June 8, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

GZ,,__

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 556 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

PGH Name: LABOR OF LOVE BUILDING 1

Llconss Number: 145570

Address: 2029 NORTH 62ND STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 18151

County: Phitadelphia

Administrator: LeeAnne Cox-Purnelt

Reglon; SOUTHEAST

Legal Entity Name: LABOR OF LOVE INC

Legal Entity Address: 2029 NORTH 62ND STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19151

Certiflcate(s) of Oceupancy
Other
04/45/19867
PhifadelphialL & 1

Staffing Hours
Resldent Suppori; 0 Total Dally Staff: 10

Waking Staff: 8

Typo of Inspection: Full BHA Docket Number:

Noflee: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspsection(s)
Renswal

On-8ite Inspections Dates and Department Representativea On-Site
06/07/2012: Scharpf, Amy; Brewer, Roslyn

Ofi-Slte Inspection Dates and Inspectors, If Applicable

Other Delalls
Partial or Fuil Triggers: na Random Indicators: na
Resident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates
Licensed Gapaclty: 11 : Number of Resldents who:

Number of Resldants Served; 10

Securad Dementia Gare Unit in Home: No e &

Area:

Secured Dementia Unit Capaclty, If Applicable:




Page 2 of 4

Violation Report: 14557 - 06/07/2012 - Scharpf, Amy
PCH Name: LABOR OF LOVE BUILDING 1

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Cote §2600
2600.3(c) - The personai care home shall post the current license, a copy of the current ficensing inspection summary
Issued by the Department and a copy of this chapier In a consplcuous and public place in the personal care home.,

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 6/7/42, the home's copy of 55 Pa, Code 2600 was not posted in a conspicuous and public place in the home,

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION (POC) (Attach pages as nccessary, Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps fo corrast the vioiation described above and steps fo prevent a similar violatlon fram occurring again. {if steps cannol be complefed
immedialely, inchide dates by which the steps wiit be complieled.

Oue. Cotyy O (55 i Covis 2600) The Atk ook LS Postap By Sygrse
Arror. Wy Wote Wt ey OF Tieg VoLt 7zow, Thunsrots The Voetosy,y
Wes Copesered W Sz7e0n 617]12.

Tt fomsz srenror. Woet Cireck Brses To Many Soee Tenr

Tl Postip So Thar We Ave T Combianics,

Repeat Violation: No Date[s} of Pravious Viclation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative )}
{Required on EVERY Page} N 075 W&

Printad Name and Title of Legal Enﬁty Representative Date
{Required on EVERY Pagg) ceANNA Cdx @w\j ) l*ﬂﬁrf (}707’ é ,/é -/ P

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction Is approved as of (DZte Plan of correclion Implementation status as of / 24 e {;é{
. Date

E Fully Implemented
D Partlally Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by 0&22 f{ D Parlially Implomented - Inadequate Progress
initial
(initials) [7] Notimplemented




Page 3 of 4

Violation Report; 14657 - 06/07/2012 - Scharpf, Amy
PCH Name: LABOR OF LOVE BUILDING 1

1. REGULATION §5 Pa.Code §2600
2600.96(a) - The home shall have a first aid kit that inchudes nonporous disposable gloves, anliseptic, adhesive bandages,
gauze pads, thermometer, adhesive tape, scissors, breathing shield, eye coverings and twaezers.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIQOLATION
The first ald ki In the medlcation room does not include a thermometer,

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) {Atiach pages as necessary, Remember that you must slgn and date any altached pages.)

Include steps to correct ihe violation described above and sleps fo prevent a simitar viofetion from oceurring again. If steps cannot be completed
Immedialely, nclude dates by which the steps wilf be completed.

Tie Tremomsre. Was Revtacs O 6171z, The Aommssrsoe
Wi, Crecy Tag Fts7 Asts e Wewk oy To Make Sone Torr

Trls Tnt Combisncy Motk Tie Resuigzzon)

Repeat Viclatlon: No Date{s) of Previous Violation(s):

Slanature of Legal Entify Representative [
Required on EVERY Page A &rp ,L(ﬂ/)"-bﬁg—’
Printed Name and Title of Lagal Entity Representative
Date
- - >
{Required on EVERY Pagel | . i Co% gndf]/ Dz red Ty é /&) o

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

(Data)

- £ -
The above plan of correclion is approved as of Q@M Plan of correction implementation stalus as of /pé 7_/r'} A
Bale

Fully implemented
Pariially Implemented - Adequate Progress

o
The above plan of correction was approved by l’ {'k Partially imptemented - Inadeguale Progress

(Inlifals)

OO

Not Implemented




Paged of 4

Violation Report: 14557 - 06/07/2012 - Scharpf, Amy
PCH Name: LABOR OF LOVE BUILDING 1

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.132(b) - A fire safety inspection and fire drill conducted by a fire safety expert shall be completed annually.
Documentation of this fire drifl and fire safety Inspaction shaif be kept.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The previous fire safely inspaction and drill observed by & fire safely expert was conducted on 4/13/11. The current fire safely
inspection and driil observed by a fire safely experl was conducted on 5/3/12,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION [POC) {Atiach pages as necessary, Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

include steps lo correct ihe violation describad above and steps to prevent a simflar viotaton from ocetiring again. If steps cannot e completed
Immadialely, include dates by which the steps will be completed,

We have always been in compliance with this regulation. | contact the fire company one month
ahead of time. This year the Fire Company’s Fire Safety Drill of our facllities was cancelled twice
before they could finally come gut: The Lleutenant explalned to us that they had real fires and
other things that came up and that our drills had to be rescheduled to a later date. These two
cancellations made us five days late getting the drill done before our 15 day grace perfod ran
out, There should be some kind of concessions that can be made because these are things that
are clearly beyond our control. The administrator will contact the fire company even earller in
the future so that we are in compliance with the regulation.

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previcus Viclatlon{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative, ! g
{Requlred on EVERY Page) e 2Ot Ga% /,UMMZZ_,

Printed Name and Title of Legal Enfity Representative

&1l o

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correction Is approved as of (Q%%}—Q\ Plan of correction Implementation stafus as of [ Q{‘ QZ{‘ Eﬁl
Dat

D Fully tmplemented
Partially Implemented - Adequale Progress

{Initials)
Not Implemented

. I p
The above plan of correclion was approved by \ﬁ] v |:] Parlially Implemented - Inadequate Progress






